

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 389 OF 2005

GITA RANI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mohan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears from the Office Report that notice was sent by courier instead of sending the

same by Registered Post A.D.

Office to issue notice by Registered Post A.D., as ordered by this Court on 27.9.2006

forthwith.

Also await affidavit with proof of dasti service.

List again on 4.1.2007.

heendra Kumar)

(B. Sud

Registrar